FAQ  Cisco public
© 2024  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Cisco Catalyst 9800 Series
Wireless Controllers
FAQ  Cisco public
© 2024  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Overview
Q: What are Cisco Catalyst 9800 Series

with AireOS 8.5 MR3 (special), AireOS 8.5 MR4 (special), and AireOS 8.8 MR2 release.
FAQ  Cisco public
© 2024  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Q: What are the 9800-L SKUs/PIDs?
A:
Table 2.	 Cisco Catalyst 9800-L product information
SKU/PID Description Comments
C9800-L-F-K9 Cisco Catalyst 9800-L Wireless Controller fiber uplink Base and HA SKU (fiber uplink)
C9800-L-C-K9 Cisco Catalyst 9800-L Wireless Controller copper uplink/base and HA SKU Base and HA SKU (copper uplink)
C9800-L-F-CA-K9 Cisco 9800-L Wireless Controller fiber service Service 9800-L (fiber)
C9800-L-C-CA-K9 Cisco 9800-L Wireless Controller copper service Service 9800-L (copper)
LIC-9800-DTLS-K9 Cisco 9800 Wireless Controller license Optional DTLS license
LIC-C9800L-PERF Cisco Catalyst 9800-L Wireless Controller performance license Optional performance license
LIC-C9800L-PERF= Spare Cisco Catalyst 9800-L Wireless Controller performance license Spare optional performance license
C9800-AC-110W Cisco Catalyst 9800-L Wireless Controller power supply 9800-L PSU
C9800-AC-110W= Cisco Catalyst 9800-L Wireless Controller 110W AC power supply 9800-L 110W AC PSU
C9800L-RMNT Cisco 9800 Wireless Controller rack mount tray 9800 Rack mount tray
C9800L-RMNT= Spare Cisco 9800 Wireless Controller rack mount tray Spare 9800 Rack mount tray
FAQ  Cisco public
© 2024  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Q: What are the 9800-40 SKUs/PIDs?
A:
Table 3.	 Cisco Catalyst 9800-40 product information
SKU/PID Description Comments
C9800-40-K9 Cisco Catalyst 9800-40 Wireless Controller b Base and HA SKU
C9800-40-CA-K9 Cisco Catalyst 9800-40 Wireless Controller (service only) service SKU for customer sale
LIC-C9800-DTLS-K9 Cisco 9800 Wireless Controller DTLS license Optional DTLS license
C9800-AC-750W-R Cisco Catalyst 9800-40 750W AC power supply reverse air Default power supply
C9800-AC-750W-R= Cisco Catalyst 9800-40 750W AC power supply reverse air (spare) Spare power supply for RMA or to
add a redundant power supply
Q: What are the 9800-80 SKUs/PIDs?
A:
Table 4.	 Cisco Catalyst 9800-80 product information
SKU/PID Description Comments
C9800-80-K9 Cisco Catalyst 9800-80 Wireless Controller base and HA SKU
C9800-80-CA-K9 Cisco Catalyst 9800-80 Wireless Controller (service only) service SKU for customer sale
LIC-C9800-DTLS-K9 Cisco 9800 Wireless Controller DTLS license Optional DTLS license
C9800-AC-1100W Cisco Catalyst Wireless Controller 1100W AC power supply AC power supply
FAQ  Cisco public
© 2024  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
SKU/PID Description Comments
C9800-AC-1100W= Cisco Catalyst Wireless Controller 1100W AC power supply Spare AC power supply
C9800-DC-950W Cisco Catalyst Wireless Controller 950W DC power supply DC power supply
C9800-DC-950W= Cisco Catalyst Wireless Controller 950W DC power supply Spare DC power supply
C9800-18X1GE= Cisco Catalyst 9800-80 GE module Optional modular GE uplink
C9800-10X10GE= Cisco Catalyst 9800-80 10 GE module Optional modular 10 GE uplink
C9800-1X40GE= Cisco Catalyst 9800-80 1-port 40G module Optional modular 1-port 40 GE uplink
C9800-2X40GE(=) Cisco Catalyst 9800-80 2-port 40G module Optional modular 2-port 40 GE uplink
C9800-1X100GE(=) Cisco Catalyst 9800-80 1-port 100G module Optional modular 1-port 100 GE uplink
C9800-BLANK Cisco 9800 module blank Blank for module slot
Q: What are the High-Availability (HA) SKUs for the Cisco Catalyst 9800-40 and 9800-80 Wireless Controllers?
A: The Cisco Catalyst 9800-L Wireless Controller HA SKU (fiber uplink) is C9800-L-F-K9.
The Cisco Catalyst 9800-L Wireless Controller HA SKU (copper uplink) is C9800-L-C-K9.
The Cisco Catalyst 9800-40 Wireless Controller HA SKU is C9800-40-K9.